
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021440-2022 

Contract

Main Contractor to Design Supply and Install Car Park
Access Control and Revenue System

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-021440

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02df95  

Published 4 August 2022, 3:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport

131 St Vincent Street

Glasgow

G2 5JF

Contact

Anne Finlay

Email

procurement@spt.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1413333738

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021440-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021440-2022
mailto:procurement@spt.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.spt.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1038
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport 

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Main Contractor to Design Supply and Install Car Park Access Control and Revenue System

Reference number

21-117

http://www.spt.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10382
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10382


Page 3 to 7

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45213312 - Car park building construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (SPT) are seeking Main Contractor to design (if
required), supply and install a new car park access control and revenue collection system at
three Glasgow Subway park and ride site

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £128,395

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45111290 - Primary works for services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Main Contractor to design (if required), supply and install a new car park access control and
revenue collection system at three Glasgow Subway park and ride sites at Bridge Street,
Shields Road and Kelvinbridge Subway Stations.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed solution / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology and Programme / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Testing and Commissioning Process / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Community Benefits / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

SPT seek an option for maintenance of the equipment and associated software/hardware.
The maintenance option won’t be evaluated as part of the award criteria for this contract as it
will be at SPT’s sole discretion as to whether the option is awarded. Further discussion on
the maintenance offering may be discussed with the preferred bidder prior to award of
contract.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

SPT reserves the right to award any future replacement of the supply and installation of other
equipment associated with car parks to the successful bidder eg electric vehicle charging
points, cycling racks. SPT also reserves the right to award any future park and ride car park
system requirements to the successful bidder for this contract for up to a period of ten years
and for any value



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027653

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

21-117

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

/Notice/027653-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

FAAC (UK) Ltd

Unit 10 The Hatch Industrial Park, Greywell Road, Mapledurwell

Basingstoke

RG24 7NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £128,395



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a two-stage procurement exercise.

The terms and conditions of contract shall be MF1 (Rev 6)

A mandatory site visit will take place at stage two of this tender exercise.

At stage two tenderers will be required to complete a Health and Safety Questionnaire and a
Cyber Resilience Questionnaire. The responses for which will be evaluated at preferred
bidder stage. SPT reserve the right to exclude a bid at this stage based on the response to
either of these questionnaires.

(SC Ref:702467)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court

1 Carlton Place

GLASGOW

G2 5JF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T01:57:20+0100
	TCPDF




